
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.

Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler

Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s

Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d

HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP
M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s P
riv
ate

Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d

EV
DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

DV
TR
12
LP

M/
s.
Eu
ler
Mo
tor
s
Pr
iva
te
Lim
ite
d
HiL
oa
d
EV

C O T F 0189 C01  Date : 07
th

 February 2024

F 0189

CORRIGENDUM - 01

for

FAME-II Incentive Eligibility Criteria Compliance

Certificate

1.  This corrigendum is issued for the following FAME India Scheme Phase II certificate issued to Vehicle  manufacturer referred below:

FAME-II Certificate  Reference Vehicle Manufacturer

COTF 0189 Dt. 27.02.2024

M/s. Euler Motors Private Limited 

B-99, 2nd Floor, Panchsheel Vihar, Sheikh Sarai, New Delhi, India-110017 (India)

Plant: Palwal, Haryana

xEV Model Name Vehicle Segment as per FAME II Vehicle Category

HiLoad EV DVTR12LP e-3W L5N

2. The details of the changes in the parameter of FAME India Scheme Phase II certificate for the xEV model declared by the vehicle

manufacturer is mentioned below:

Sr. No.

 Reference

Certificate No.

Parameter  Earlier Text  Corrected Text 

1

COTF 0189

Dt. 27.02.2024

Remarks mentioned

in clause 4

S.O. 584(E) dt. 09.01.2024

S.O. 1300(E) dt. 08.03.2019 &

S.O. 584(E) dt. 09.02.2024

2

Conclusion

at clause 5

Date of  S.O. 584(E)  printed in certificate

Dt. 09.01.2024

Corrected date for  S.O. 584(E)

 to be read as

 Dt. 09.02.2024

3. All other conditions and compliance requirements given in the certificate (COTF 0189, dt. 28.02.2024)mentioned above are applicable

for this corrigendum-1

FAME II Corrigendum Report No. ICAT/FAME II/EULER/23-24/T-0008-C01, Dt. 07.03.2024

ICAT Ref No. 2023-1393(IOCS Ref :-171271) Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

KIRRANPREET AALAG SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 1

C OTF0189C01F0189

M/s.EulerMotorsPrivateLimitedHiLoadEVDVTR12LPM/s.EulerMotorsPrivateLimitedHiLoadEVDVTR12LPM/s.EulerMotorsPrivateLimitedH M/s.EulerMotorsPrivateLimitedHiLoadEVDVTR12LPM/s.EulerMotorsPrivateLimitedHiLoadEVDVTR12LPM/s.EulerMotorsPrivateLimited


